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Law firms in London
Researcher information has been organised by practice area.

The bulk of research interviews will take place from early May to early June 2024. Researcher 
contact details can be found below.

For those sections marked TBC, a researcher will be assigned in the coming weeks - please refer 
to this document for updates.

Corporate and commercial
Commercial contracts 
Claudia Loy - claudia.loy@legal500.com

Corporate tax 
Edgar Tate - edgar.tate@legal500.com

Customs and excise 
Paula Kuhn - paula.kuhn@legal500.com

Equity capital markets - mid-large cap 
Max Hammer - max.hammer@legal500.com

Equity capital markets - small-mid cap 
Max Hammer - max.hammer@legal500.com

EU and competition 
Iman Tribak - iman.tribak@legal500.com

EU and competition: trade, WTO anti-dumping and customs 
Leia Braunton - leia.braunton@legal500.com

Financial services: contentious 
Ewan Parker - ewan.parker@legal500.com

Financial services: non-contentious/regulatory 
Jemima Marshall - jemima.marshall@legal500.com

International business reorganisations 
Paula Kuhn - paula.kuhn@legal500.com

M&A: lower mid-market deals, £100m-£750m 
Emilia Valente - emilia.valente@legal500.com

M&A: smaller deals, £10m-£100m 
Emilia Valente - emilia.valente@legal500.com

M&A: upper mid-market and premium deals, £750m+ 
Iman Tribak - iman.tribak@legal500.com

Partnership 
Emilia Valente - emilia.valente@legal500.com

Private equity: transactions - high-value deals (£500m+) 
Harry Vercoe - harry.vercoe@legal500.com
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Private equity: transactions - mid-market deals (up to £500m) 
Harry Vercoe - harry.vercoe@legal500.com

VAT and indirect tax 
Leia Braunton - leia.braunton@legal500.com

Venture capital 
Alex Marsland - alex.marsland@legal500.com

Crime: general 
Zitian Harper - zitian.harper@legal500.com

Fraud: civil 
Julian Matteucci - julian.matteucci@legal500.com
Available from mid-June

Fraud: white-collar crime (advice to individuals)  
Marie Johansen Nordland - marie.johansen-nordland@legal500.com

Gaming and betting 
Sasha Hunter - sasha.hunter@legal500.com

Licensing 
Claudia Loy - claudia.loy@legal500.com

Private prosecutions 
Claudia Loy - claudia.loy@legal500.com

Dispute resolution
Banking litigation: investment and retail 
Isabel Caine - isabel.caine@legal500.com

Commercial litigation: mid-market 
Julian Matteucci - julian.matteucci@legal500.com
Available from mid-June

Commercial litigation: premium 
Isabel Caine - isabel.caine@legal500.com

Commodities disputes - Jim Banks 
jim.banks@legal500.com

Competition litigation 
Ethan Wond - ethan.wond@legal500.com

Costs lawyers 
Claudia Loy - claudia.loy@legal500.com

Debt recovery  
Claudia Loy - claudia.loy@legal500.com

Group litigation: claimant 
Isabel Caine - isabel.caine@legal500.com
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International arbitration 
Julian Matteucci - julian.matteucci@legal500.com
Available from mid-June

Mediators 
Julian Matteucci - julian.matteucci@legal500.com
Available from mid-June

Professional discipline 
Julian Matteucci - julian.matteucci@legal500.com
Available from mid-June

Public international law 
Julian Matteucci - julian.matteucci@legal500.com
Available from mid-June

Tax litigation and investigations 
Edgar Tate - edgar.tate@legal500.com

Employment
Employee share schemes 
Charlotte Rumley - charlotte.rumley@legal500.com

Employees/unions 
Charlotte Rumley - charlotte.rumley@legal500.com

Employers 
Mary-Carmel Barbour - mary-carmel.barbour@legal500.com

Health and safety 
Charlotte Rumley - charlotte.rumley@legal500.com

Immigration: business 
Tuva Nielsen - tuva.nielsen@legal500.com

Immigration: human rights, appeals and overstay 
Tuva Nielsen - tuva.nielsen@legal500.com

Immigration: Personal  
Tuva Nielsen - tuva.nielsen@legal500.com

Pensions (non-contentious) 
Cameron Roberts - cameron.roberts@legal500.com

Pensions: dispute resolution 
Cameron Roberts - cameron.roberts@legal500.com

Senior executives 
Leia Braunton - leia.braunton@legal500.com

Finance
Acquisition finance 
Ewan Parker - ewan.parker@legal500.com
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Asset based lending 
Ewan Parker - ewan.parker@legal500.com

Bank lending: investment grade debt and syndicated loans
Ewan Parker - ewan.parker@legal500.com

Corporate restructuring and insolvency
Ewan Parker - ewan.parker@legal500.com

Debt capital markets 
Jim Banks - jim.banks@legal500.com

Derivatives and structured products 
Jim Banks - jim.banks@legal500.com

High yield 
Jim Banks - jim.banks@legal500.com

Islamic finance 
Ewan Parker - ewan.parker@legal500.com

Securitisation 
Jim Banks - jim.banks@legal500.com

Trade finance  
Jim Banks - jim.banks@legal500.com

Transport finance and leasing 
Ewan Parker - ewan.parker@legal500.com

Industry focus
Emerging markets 
Jim Banks - jim.banks@legal500.com

Hospitality and leisure 
Saloni Vassu - saloni.vassu@legal500.com

Life sciences and healthcare 
Tom Cox - tom.cox@legal500.com
Available from 10th May

Retail and consumer 
Saloni Vassu - saloni.vassu@legal500.com

TMT 
Saloni Vassu - saloni.vassu@legal500.com

Insurance
Clinical negligence: claimant 
Rustom Ahmad - rustom.ahmad@legal500.com

Clinical negligence: defendant 
Rustom Ahmad - rustom.ahmad@legal500.com



If you are having trouble contacting our researchers, or have any questions about The Legal 500 Series,  
please visit legal500.com/faqs

The Legal 500 UK 2025
Researchers

• 5

Insurance and reinsurance litigation 
Charlotte Fincham - charlotte.fincham@legal500.com

Insurance litigation: for policyholders 
Sasha Hunter - sasha.hunter@legal500.com

Insurance: corporate and regulatory
Leia Braunton - leia.braunton@legal500.com

Personal injury: claimant 
Rustom Ahmad - rustom.ahmad@legal500.com

Personal injury: defendant 
Rustom Ahmad - rustom.ahmad@legal500.com

Product liability: claimant 
Claudia Loy - claudia.loy@legal500.com

Product liability: defendant 
Claudia Loy - claudia.loy@legal500.com

Professional negligence  
Christine du Plooy - christine.duplooy@legal500.com

Investment fund formation and management
Fund finance  
Ethan Wond - ethan.wond@legal500.com

Hedge funds 
Konstantin Chittka - konstantin.chittka@legal500.com
Available from mid-June

Listed funds 
Konstantin Chittka - konstantin.chittka@legal500.com
Available from mid-June

Private funds 
Ethan Wond - ethan.wond@legal500.com

Real estate funds 
Ethan Wond - ethan.wond@legal500.com

Retail funds 
Konstantin Chittka - konstantin.chittka@legal500.com
Available from mid-June

Irish firms in London 
Saloni Vassu - saloni.vassu@legal500.com

Offshore firms
Offshore firms in London  
Saloni Vassu - saloni.vassu@legal500.com

Agriculture and estates 
Mary-Carmel Barbour - mary-carmel.barbour@legal500.com
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Art and cultural property  
Mary-Carmel Barbour - mary-carmel.barbour@legal500.com

Charities and not-for-profit 
Mary-Carmel Barbour - mary-carmel.barbour@legal500.com

Contentious trusts and probate  
Mary-Carmel Barbour - mary-carmel.barbour@legal500.com

Court of Protection 
Mary-Carmel Barbour - mary-carmel.barbour@legal500.com

Family 
Lucy Enright - lucy.enright@legal500.com

Family: mediation  
Lucy Enright - lucy.enright@legal500.com

Personal tax, trusts and probate 
Mary-Carmel Barbour - mary-carmel.barbour@legal500.com

Projects, energy and natural resources
Infrastructure: M&A  
Harry Vercoe - harry.vercoe@legal500.com

Infrastructure: project finance  
Harry Vercoe - harry.vercoe@legal500.com

Mining and minerals  
Sasha Hunter - sasha.hunter@legal500.com
Available from 3rd June

Oil and gas  
Harriet Pryer - harriet.pryer@legal500.com

Power (including electricity, nuclear and renewables) 
Marta Geraci - marta.geraci@legal500.com

Renewables 
Marta Geraci - marta.geraci@legal500.com

Water 
Konstantin Chittka - konstantin.chittka@legal500.com
Available from mid-June

Public sector
Administrative and public law 
Christine du Plooy - christine.duplooy@legal500.com

Civil liberties and human rights 
Govindi Deerasinghe - govindi.deerasinghe@legal500.com

Education: individuals 
Paula Kuhn - paula.kuhn@legal500.com
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Education: institutions 
Paula Kuhn - paula.kuhn@legal500.com

Education: schools 
Paula Kuhn - paula.kuhn@legal500.com

Electoral 
Govindi Deerasinghe - govindi.deerasinghe@legal500.com

Healthcare 
Sophie Chan - sofea.shamir@legal500.com

Infrastructure (parliamentary) 
Govindi Deerasinghe - govindi.deerasinghe@legal500.com

Local government 
Paula Kuhn - paula.kuhn@legal500.com

Real estate
Commercial property: corporate occupiers
Sofea Shamir - sofea.shamir@legal500.com

Commercial property: development 
Daniel Kelly - daniel.kelly@legal500.com

Commercial property: investment 
Daniel Kelly - daniel.kelly@legal500.com

Construction: contentious
Sasha Swift - sasha.swift@legal500.com

Construction: non-contentious 
Sasha Swift - sasha.swift@legal500.com

Environment 
Maya Sainani - maya.sainani@legal500.com

Planning 
Tony Voyatzis - tony.voyatzis@legal500.com

Property finance 
Zitian Harper - zitian.harper@legal500.com

Property litigation 
Sofea Shamir - sofea.shamir@legal500.com

Residential property 
Mary-Carmel Barbour - mary-carmel.barbour@legal500.com

Social housing: finance
Elinor Coombs - elinor.coombs@legal500.com

Social housing: local authorities and registered providers 
Elinor Coombs - elinor.coombs@legal500.com
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Social housing: tenant 
Elinor Coombs - elinor.coombs@legal500.com

Risk advisory
Corporate governance 
Leia Braunton - leia.braunton@legal500.com

Data protection, privacy and cybersecurity 
Tanya Drobnis - tanya.drobnis@legal500.com

ESG 
Tom Cox - tom.cox@legal500.com

Regulatory investigations and corporate crime (advice to corporates) 
Marie Johansen Nordland - marie.johansen-nordland@legal500.com

TMT (technology, media and telecoms)
Artificial Intelligence 
Alex Marsland - alex.marsland@legal500.com

Fintech: Corporate and Commercial 
Tom Cox - tom.cox@legal500.com

Fintech: Regulatory
Tom Cox - tom.cox@legal500.com

Franchising
Elinor Coombs - elinor.coombs@legal500.com

Intellectual property: trade marks, copyright and design 
Zoe James - zoe.james@legal500.com

IP: patents (contentious and non-contentious) 
Zoe James - zoe.james@legal500.com

IT and telecoms 
Tony Voyatzis - tony.voyatzis@legal500.com

Media: Advertising & marketing 
Charlotte Fincham - charlotte.fincham@legal500.com

Media: Digital content & social 
Charlotte Fincham - charlotte.fincham@legal500.com
Media: Film & TV 
Charlotte Fincham - charlotte.fincham@legal500.com

Media: Media finance 
Charlotte Fincham - charlotte.fincham@legal500.com

Media: Music 
Charlotte Fincham - charlotte.fincham@legal500.com

Media: Theatre, publishing and other media 
Charlotte Fincham - charlotte.fincham@legal500.com
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Media: Video games 
Charlotte Fincham - charlotte.fincham@legal500.com

PATMA: Patent attorneys 
Elinor Coombs - elinor.coombs@legal500.com

PATMA: Trade mark attorneys 
Elinor Coombs - elinor.coombs@legal500.com

Reputation management 
Sasha Hunter - sasha.hunter@legal500.com

Sport 
Alex Marsland - alex.marsland@legal500.com

Transport
Aviation 
Konstantin Chittka - konstantin.chittka@legal500.com
Available from mid-June

Rail 
Mary-Carmel Barbour - mary-carmel.barbour@legal500.com

Shipping 
Clara Mozes - clara.mozes@legal500.com

Travel: personal injury
Charlotte Rumley - charlotte.rumley@legal500.com

Travel: regulatory and commercial
Charlotte Rumley - charlotte.rumley@legal500.com


